

Stock Code: 002032 Short Form: Supor Announcement No.: 2019-069

**Announcement on Participating in Online Investors Day of Listed** 

**Companies in Zhejiang Province** 

This Company and all members of the Board of Directors hereby warrant that all information announced

here are true, accurate and complete, and shall undertake responsibilities for any fictitious statement,

misleading information or significant omission of the Announcement.

In order to enhance the communication with investors, Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to

"the Company", "this Company" or "Supor") will participate in an activity named Online Investors Day of

Listed Companies in Zhejiang Province (hereinafter referred to "Investors Day") organized by Zhejiang

Association of Listed Companies and Shenzhen Securities Information Co., Ltd.

The Investors Day will be held on the online platform provided by Shenzhen Securities Information Co.,

Ltd. on 15:30-17:00 November 5, 2019. Investors may log on Investor Relations Platform (http://rs.p5w.net)

to attend. Vice General Manager/Board Secretary Mr. Ye Jide of the Company will be present at this activity

to answer the questions that investors care about regarding the corporate governance, business operation and

future development.

Welcome!

Board of Directors of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

November 2, 2019

1